Doc#. 1003408204 fee: \$48.00 UNOFFIC Aatle: 02/03/2010 0032 AWPg: 1 of 1 Cock County Recorder of Deeds Clack County Recorder of Deeds \*RHSP FEE \$10.00 Applied

## PREPARED BY:

ASSOCIATED BANK 1305 MAIN ST STEVENS POINT WI 54481

## WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

ASSOCIATED BANK LOAN SERVICES/PAYOFFS 1305 MAIN ST STEVENS POINT WI 54481

SUBMITTED BY: CAROL J. BUCHOLTZ

Loan Number:

## RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRISENTS that, ASSOCIATED BANK NA holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does bereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancil and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): HAIDO SALTOULOS AND DEM SALTOUROS, AS UNMARRIED INDIVIDUALS

Original Mortgagee(S): ASSOCIATED BANK NA

Original Instrument No: 0719956245 Date of Note: 06/11/2007 Original Recording Date: 07/18/2007

Property Address: 5336 N AUSTIN AVE CHICAGO, II, 60630

Legal Description:

## A PARCEL OF LAND BEING LOT 8 BLOCK 8 KINS'LYS FOREST GARDEN SUB E 1/2 NW 1/4 SEC 8, T40N, R13E, COOK CO, IL

Pin #: 13-08-122-027-0000

County: Cook County, State of IL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 02/02/2010. ST Clort's

ASSOCIATED BANK NA

By: JUDY ALEKNA Title: WORK DIRECTOR

State of WISCONSIN City/County of PORTAGE

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 02/02/2010 by JUDY ALEKNA, WORK DIRECTOR C. ASSOCIATED BANK NA, on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth

Notary Public: CAROL J.

Carol J. Bucholts

BUCHOLTZ

My Commission Expires:

05/12/2013

Resides in: PORTAGE